CERTIFIED BID TABULATION SUMMARY Hwy 70 Sewer Replacement Project City of Havelock, NC BID DATE - March 10, 2023 at 10:00 am

#	Plan Holder	License No.	Bid Security	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1	T.A. Loving	325	5%	\$5,713,339.00*

	Contractor	T.A. Loving			
ltem No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quanity	Unit Bid Price	Extended Bid Price
	General Items				
1	Mobilization (max 2% of total base bid)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
3	Asphalt Road/Pavement Repair	SY	2540	\$100.00	\$254,000.00
4	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
5	Erosion and Sedimentation Control Measures	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
6	Clean Up, Seeding and Mulching	LF	3049	\$15.00	\$45,735.00
7	Remove and Replace Coral/Concrete Wall	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	Erosion Control Matting	SF	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
10	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$801,000.00	\$801,000.00
	Gravity Sewer				
11	18" PVC C900 Sanitary Sewer				
	0 - 10'	LF	1286	\$555.00	\$713,730.00
	10.01' - 15'	LF	1080	\$650.00	\$702,000.00
	15.01' - 20'	LF	378	\$378.00	\$142,884.00*
12	10" PVC C900 Sanitary Sewer	LF	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
13	8" PVC C900 Sanitary Sewer	LF	210	\$315.00	\$66,150.00
14	4" PVC C900 Santary Sewer	LF	70	\$275.00	\$19,250.00
	Trenchless Crossings				
15	42" Steel Encasement Pipe (0.53" min. thickness) with 18" PVC C900 Sanitary Sewer by Jack and Bore at Fontana Blvd	LF	86	\$4,200.00	\$361,200.00
16	42" Steel Encasement Pipe (0.53" min. thickness) with 18" PVC C900 Sanitary Sewer by Jack and Bore at Hwy 70	LF	120	\$4,200.00	\$504,000.00
17	42" Steel Encasement Pipe (0.625" min. thickness) with 18" DIP CL250 Sanitary Sewer by Jack and Bore at Railroad Crossing	LF	106	\$4,500.00	\$477,000.00
18	4' ID Manhole, 0'-10' Depth	EA	23	\$25,000.00	\$575,000.00
19	4' ID Manhole, Depth Greater than 10'	VF	44	\$555.00	\$24,420.00
20	5' ID Manhole	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	Install Outside Drop Connection	EA	5	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	Locate and re-direct service lines	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	Anti-Seep Collars	EA	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
24	Abandon in Place Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	1192	\$35.00	\$41,720.00
25	Remove and Dispose of Existing Manhole	EA	13	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
26	Abandon in Place Existing Manhole	EA	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
27	Undercut of Unsuitable Material and Replacement with Stone	СҮ	250	\$125.00	\$31,250.00
	TOTAL SINGLE PRIME BASE BID AMOU	NT (SUM	OF ITEMS 1-27)		\$5,713,339.00*

*The Extended Bid Price for Item 11c was revised to reflect the amount equal to the Estimated Quantity times the Unit Bid Price submitted.

CERTIFICATION

The Bids tabulated herein were opened and read aloud at 10:00 a.m. on the 10th day of March, 2023, at City Hall, 1 Governmental Ave, Havelock, North Carolina, 28532. This was the second advertised bid date for the project.





Hazen and Sawyer 4011 Westchase Blvd Suite 500 Raleigh, NC 27607 919-833-7152 Kim L. Hanson, P.E. Associate